5100-00
5110-00
5112-00
5120-00
5122-00
5135-00
5145-00
5160-00

5190-00
5505-00

5405-00
5420-00
5425-00
5427-00
5435-00
5445-00
5460-00
5605-00
5615-00
5406-00

5705-00
5710-00

5205-00
5230-00
5235-00
5240-00
5265-00

5310-00
5325-00
5330-00
5660-00
5650-00
5655-00
5665-00
5720-00
5730-00
5340-00

HALFMOON BAY MASTER ASSOCIATION, INC.

FOR THE PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 2025 TO DECEMBER 31, 2025

INCOME
Maintenance Assessments
Interest Income
Key/Card/Clicker Fees
Miscellaneous

TOTAL INCOME

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
Management Contract
Fees & Licenses
Mangrove Permits
Office Supplies
Postage
Accountant
Legal
Insurance
Reserve Study
Bad Debt
Salaries

TOTAL ADMIN EXPENSES

GROUNDS EXPENSES:
Landscape Maintenance
Landscaping Extras
Exterminating
Animal Control
Irrigation Repairs
Tree Trimming
Rust Inhibitor
Lake Maintenance
Tidal Pond
White Fly Spraying

TOTAL GROUNDS

POOL EXPENSES
Pool Service
Pool Repairs

TOTAL POOL

UTILITIES
Electric
Water
Sewer
Telephone
Sanitation

TOTAL UTILITIES

OPERATING EXPENSES
Security Contract
Gate Contract
Gate Repair
General Repairs
Janitorial Contract
Janitorial Supplies
Maintenance Supplies
Tennis Courts
Rec Office Furniture
Golf Cart

TOTAL OPERATING EXP

APPROVED BUDGET
BASED ON 305 HOMES

2024
Approved
Budget

632,993.00
100.00
250.00

@ P D P

633,343.00

©“

55,343.00
1,700.00
10,000.00
6,800.00
1,265.00
3,250.00
3,650.00
91,700.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
24,999.00

204,707.00

PP PO P DD DA P PP

©«

38,600.00
13,000.00
2,300.00
6,000.00
5,750.00
17,000.00

5,502.00
7,800.00
1,200.00

97,152.00

PP PO P DO P PP PP

©«

14,375.00
14,825.00

$ 29,200.00

@ &P

37,030.00
15,000.00
5,950.00
12,000.00
1,150.00

71,130.00

@ P P AP

©“

3,850.00
1,375.00
3,305.00
25,000.00
19,140.00
2,640.00
15,000.00
1,500.00
7,000.00
500.00

79,310.00

B AP DO PP AP AP A

©“

P PO P P

P P PP PP LB PP LD o R e <~ P PP LD PP PP PP <~ H PP LD PP PP D PP «

«@

2025
Approved
Budget

603,589.65
1,917.00
524.00
2,580.00

608,610.65

61,600.00
1,400.00
8,000.00
1,250.00
4,300.00
2,000.00

100,900.00

32,300.00

211,750.00

38,700.00
4,000.00
13,900.00
1,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
14,000.00
8,500.00

105,100.00

16,200.00
10,500.00

26,700.00

35,150.00
12,900.00
8,400.00
8,500.00
1,100.00

66,050.00

3,300.00
1,300.00
2,500.00
25,000.00
18,900.00
3,000.00
17,000.00
1,000.00
4,000.00

76,000.00



RESERVES

Irrigation $ - $ 2,227.27
Seawall $ - $ 5,128.21
Landscape $ - $ 1,655.17
Pooled Reserves $ 146,844.00 $ 114,000.00
TOTAL RESERVES $ 146,844.00 $ 123,010.65
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 628,343.00 $ 608,610.65
2024 2025

ANNUAL $2,075.39 $1,978.98
QUARTERLY $518.85 $494.75
MONTHLY $172.95 $164.92

MAINTENANCE FEES (HOMES):
PHASE | & 1l (100 HOMES) ANNUAL $197,898.25
QUARTERLY $49,474.56
MONTHLY $16,491.52
K HOV (205 HOMES) ANNUAL $405,691.40
QUARTERLY $101,422.85
MONTHLY $33,807.62
TOTAL ANNUAL $603,589.65
QUARTERLY $150,897.41

MONTHLY $50,299.14
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